TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM299775

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GLENTEL Inc.		03/31/2014	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diamond Wireless, LLC	
Street Address:	200 W. Civic Center Drive Suite 202	
City:	Sandy	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84070	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85756225	DIAMOND WIRELESS
Serial Number:	85795038	DIAMOND WIRELESS
Serial Number:	86057103	DWP
Serial Number:	86057104	DWP
Serial Number:	86057108	DWP
Serial Number:	86057109	DWP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: lstrom@merchantgould.com

Merchant & Gould P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

PO Box 2910 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11195.0000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A Clifford
SIGNATURE:	/ John A. Clifford/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2014

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005247 FRAME: 0774

900284617

source=assignment#page1.tif		
source=assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005247 FRAME: 0775

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GLENTEL Inc. a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, and having an office and place of business at 8501 Commerce Court Burnaby, British Columbia V5A 4N3 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the trademarks listed in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Diamond Wireless, LLC, a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of Utah, and having an office and place of business at 200 W. Civic Center Drive Suite 202 Sandy, Utah 84070 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring from Assignor all right, title and interest in and to above said trademarks, and associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, the above-identified registration for the marks.

IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF,	I have hereunto	set my har	nd this_	31	day of
March	, 2014.					

GLENTEL Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005247 FRAME: 0776

EXHIBIT A

Mark:	<u>Serial No.</u>	Filing Date
DIAMOND WIRELESS color design	85/756225	October 17, 2012
DIAMOND WIRELESS Black and white design	85/795038	December 5, 2012
DWP and horizontal diamond design	86/057103	September 5, 2013
DWP and horizontal diamond color design	86/057104	September 5, 2013
DWP and vertical diamond design	86/057108	September 5, 2013
DWP and vertical diamond color design	86/057109	September 5, 2013

RECORDED: 03/31/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005247 FRAME: 0777